PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		N	lame	Execution Date			
Veridex, LLC 02/20/2013							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Universiteit Twente						
Street Address:	Drienerlolaan 5						
City:	Enschede						
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS						
Postal Code:	7522 NB	7522 NB					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4							
Property Type			Number				
Patent Number:		7943397					
Patent Number:		7764821					
Patent Number: 81		7764821 8128890					
PCT Number:		US2011035667					
PCT Number: US2011035667 6 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 6							
Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 610-269-5330 Email: josephf.aceto@gmail.com Correspondent Name: Joseph F. Aceto, Ph.D., Esq. Address Line 1: 1617 Newark Road Address Line 4: Kennett Square, PENNSYLVANIA 19348							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			MIRA05 EASYCOUNT				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Joseph F. Aceto					
Signature:			/Joseph F. Aceto/				
				PATENT			

Total Attachments: 3

source=VDX5140 acknowledgement assignment of inventions#page1.tif source=VDX5140 acknowledgement assignment of inventions#page2.tif source=VDX5140 acknowledgement assignment of inventions#page3.tif

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS

This **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION** is made and entered into as of September 7, 2012, by Veridex LLC, having a business address at 1001 US Highway 202, Raritan, NJ 08869 ("<u>Assignor</u>") and Universiteit Twente, having a business at Drienerlolaan 5, NL-7522 NB Enchede ("<u>Assignee</u>").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, pursuant to, and upon the terms of, that certain Technology Development and Assignment Agreement dated as of September 7, 2012, by and among Veridex LLC, a Delaware Corporation ("<u>Veridex</u>"), and Universiteit of Twente of The Netherlands, the "<u>Technology Development</u> and Assignment Agreement", Assignor has conveyed, assigned and transferred to Assignee, and Assignee has accepted, Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under certain patents and patent applications, utility models, and industrial designs, and all applications and registrations therefor, as set forth in <u>Schedule A</u> of this Assignment of Invention, together with all provisionals and non-provisionals, reissuances, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, revisions, extensions and reexaminations with respect thereto, and any other applications and patents sharing a claim of priority therewith and all inventions disclosed therein (hereafter collectively referred to as "Patents").

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, does hereby acknowledge the conveyance, transfer and assignment to Assignee, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents, together with the right to claim priority in all countries in accordance with international law, any and all rights corresponding to said Patents in countries throughout the world, and all of Assignor's rights to sue for past, present or future infringement of said Patents worldwide together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of said Patents, and the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, all to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment of Invention not been made.

For a period of up to one year after the date hereof Assignor shall provide to Assignee the necessary information to permit Assignee at its expense to effect and perfect the transfer of the Patents; <u>provided</u>, <u>however</u>, that after such period, Assignor shall have no further obligation to provide such information.

PATENT REEL: 030824 FRAME: 0316

The person signing below on behalf of Assignor has the requisite power and authority to execute, deliver and perform this Assignment of Invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Patent Assignment as of the date first above written.

Veridex LLC

By: Victoria M. Vakien Title: President

Address: 1001 US Highway 202 Raritan, NJ 08869

State of New Jersey

) ss. County of Middlesex) Somerset Will

On this Le day of <u>fet</u>, 2013, before me appeared <u>Mature</u>, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act of his own on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

May ann Coughlin Notary Public, State of New Jersey

Notary Rublic, State of New Jersey My Commission Expires Sept 35, 2015 Recorded in Somesset County

PATENT REEL: 030824 FRAME: 0317

SCHEDULE A

Title	Filing Number	Grant Number
METHODS AND ALGORITHMS FOR CELL ENUMERATION IN	10/903798	7943397
LOW-COST CYTOMETER		
METHODS AND ALGORITHMS	11/434321	7764821
FOR CELL ENUMERATION IN A		
LOW-COST CYTOMETER		
METHODS AND ALGORITHMS	12/917000	8128890
FOR CELL ENUMERATION IN A		
LOW-COST CYTOMETER		
A SIMPLE AND AFFORDABLE	PCT/US2011/035667	
METHOD FOR		
IMMUOPHENOTYPING USING A		
MICROFLUIDIC CHIP SAMPLE		
PREPARATION WITH IMAGE		
CYTOMETRY		

PATENT REEL: 030824 FRAME: 0318

RECORDED: 07/18/2013